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Date Meeting / Event  Location 

Monday, 4 September  Meetings with supervised entities Frankfurt a. M. 

Tuesday, 5 September Meeting of the Advisory Technical Committee (ATC) of the 

European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) 

Virtual 

Wednesday, 6 September Meeting with representative of banking association (The 

German Pfandbrief Banks; Verband Deutscher 

Pfandbriefbanken) 

Frankfurt a. M. 

Wednesday, 6 September Meeting with representative of public authority (Federal 

Financial Supervisory Authority; Bundesanstalt für 

Finanzdienstleistungsaufsicht) 

Frankfurt a. M. 

Wednesday, 6 September Summer festival hosted by Deutsche Bundesbank Frankfurt a. M. 

Thursday, 7 September Meeting of the Advisory Technical Committee (ATC) of the 

European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) and of the Financial 

Stability Committee (FSC) of the ECB 

virtual 

Thursday, 7 September Meeting with secretaries of state Sven Giegold and Heiko 

Thoms on financial stability issues 

Berlin 

Saturday, 9 September Annual Roundtable on Financial Stability at the Bank for 

International Settlements (BIS) 

Basel 

Sunday, 10 September Meeting of the Committee on the Global Financial System 

(CGFS) of the Bank for International Settlements (BIS) 

Basel 

Sunday, 10 September Meeting of the Economic Consultative Committee (ECC) of the 

Bank for International Settlements (BIS)  

Basel 

Monday, 11 September Meeting of the Financial Stability Board’s Analytical Group on 

Vulnerabilities (AGV) 

Basel 

Wednesday, 13 September  Meeting of the Governing Council of the ECB Frankfurt a. M. 

Thursday, 14 September  Meeting of the Governing Council of the ECB Frankfurt a. M. 

Monday, 18 September  Meeting with Markus Ferber, member of the European 

Parliament, on financial stability and banking supervision 

Brussels 

Calendar of Claudia Buch 
Vice-President of the Deutsche Bundesbank  

Member of the Supervisory Board of the European Central Bank 

September 2023 
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Tuesday, 19 September Meeting with René Repasi, Othmar Karas, Irene Tinagli and 

Stefan Berger, members of the European Parliament, on 

financial stability and banking supervision  

Brussels 

Wednesday, 20 September  Public Hearing of the ECON Committee of the European 

Parliament 

Brussels 

Thursday, 21 September Keynote speech “Financial stability in Europe: Tackling new 

challenges” at the 14th seminar on Financial Stability Issues 

organised by Banca Nationala a Romaniei and the 

International Monetary Fund (IMF) 

virtual 

Thursday, 21 September  Meeting of the Supervisory Board of the ECB Frankfurt a. M. 

Friday, 22 September Meeting of the Supervisory Board of the ECB Frankfurt a. M. 

Monday, 25 September Meeting of the German Financial Stability Committee 

(Ausschuss für Finanzstabilität, AFS) 

Berlin 

Tuesday, 26 September Meeting with the General Council of the Sveriges Riksbank on 

economic and financial stability  

Frankfurt a. M. 

Friday, 29 September Meeting of the Supervisory Board of the ECB virtual 

 


